the Target Company Merger Sub

Aquila

Aquila Class A Shareholders
and Promoters

The simplified corporate structure chart of the Successor Group immediately upon
Closing is set out below:

Investors of
 Permitted Equity
Financing (if any)

Controlling
Shareholders

Other existing
shareholders of the
 Target Company

Successor Company

Subsidiaries of
the Target Company Aquila

Aquila Class A
Shareholders(1)

and Promoters
PIPE Investors

Note:

(1) Excluding the Redeeming Aquila Shareholders and, if applicable, the Dissenting Aquila
Shareholders.

41

2. Expected Shareholding and Voting Rights in the Successor Company and Potential
Dilution Effect of the De-SPAC Transaction

(a) Assuming no redemption of Aquila Class A Shares

Assuming no Aquila Class A Shareholders elect to redeem any Aquila Class A
Shares, no Aquila Class A Shareholders exercise their Appraisal Right, there is
no Permitted Equity Financing and all options granted under the Target Company
ESOP are exercised, the expected shareholding and voting rights in the Successor
Company immediately after Closing are set out below:

Shareholders of the Successor Company
Number of

shares %(1) Voting Power %(1)

Existing Shareholders of the Target Company 1,000,400,000 84.1% 2,719,722,757 93.5%
 Mr. Wang Dong(2) 157,523,425 13.2% 1,575,234,246 54.1%
 Mr. Wang Changhui(3) 33,512,437 2.8% 335,124,372 11.5%
 WVR Beneficiaries 191,035,862 16.1% 1,910,358,619 65.7%
 Mr. Rao Huigang(4) 36,108,114 3.0% 36,108,114 1.2%
 Controlling Shareholders 227,143,976 19.1% 1,946,466,732 66.9%
 Fatcat International Limited 173,145,133 14.5% 173,145,133 6.0%
 Ms. Gong Yingxin 2,212,545 0.2% 2,212,545 0.1%
 Ms. Zhou Min 331,882 0.0% 331,882 0.0%
 Other grantees under Target Company ESOP 27,590,079 2.3% 27,590,079 0.9%
 Target Company ESOP (excluding options
  granted to WVR Beneficiaries)(5) 30,134,506 2.5% 30,134,506 1.0%
 Other existing shareholders 569,976,386 47.9% 569,976,386 19.6%

PIPE Investors 60,530,000 5.1% 60,530,000 2.1%
 Xuzhou Zhenxin 10,000,000 0.8% 10,000,000 0.3%
 Yulong Group 10,000,000 0.8% 10,000,000 0.3%
 Orient Asset Management 5,500,000 0.5% 5,500,000 0.2%
 Trafigura HK 3,280,000 0.3% 3,280,000 0.1%
 Sichuan Pu Xin 1,500,000 0.1% 1,500,000 0.1%
 Ninghai Zhenwei 16,300,000 1.4% 16,300,000 0.6%
 Xuchang Industrial Investment 5,500,000 0.5% 5,500,000 0.2%
 Shanghai Hao Yuan 5,450,000 0.5% 5,450,000 0.2%
 Gold Wings Holdings Limited 2,000,000 0.2% 2,000,000 0.1%
 Zhengzhou Chengxin 1,000,000 0.1% 1,000,000 0.0%

Aquila Class A Shareholders 105,068,250 8.8% 105,068,250 3.6%

The Promoters 24,109,411 2.0% 24,109,411 0.8%

Total 1,190,107,661 100.0% 2,909,430,418 100.0%

Notes:

(1) The percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments and may not be an arithmetic
aggregation of the figures preceding them.

42

(2) This includes 24,575,290 options granted to Mr. Wang Dong under the Target Company
ESOP. Mr. Wang Dong plans to exercise all the options granted to him under the Target
Company ESOP prior to Closing. Upon full exercise of such options, Mr. Wang Dong
will receive 24,575,290 Target Company Ordinary Shares, which will be reclassified as
27,186,962 Successor Company Class B Shares after the Pre-Merger Capital Restructuring.
Mr. Wang Dong holds interests in the Target Company through Wangdong Holdings

[…]

conditions of the Promoters Earn-out and Lock-up Agreement and the Promoter
Earn-out Shares are issued in full, an aggregate of 12,508,125 Successor Company
Shares will be issued, representing a maximum dilution impact of 1.0% in the
shareholding and 0.4% in the voting power in the Successor Company immediately
after Closing, assuming no Aquila Class A Shareholders elect to redeem their
Aquila Class A Shares, no Aquila Class A Shareholders exercise their Appraisal
Right, there is no Permitted Equity Financing and all options granted under the
Target Company ESOP are exercised. See “G. Promoter Earn-out Right ” and “H.
Other Arrangements – 1. Promoters Earn-out and Lock-up Agreement ” above for
further details on the Promoter Earn-out Right.

(b) Assuming full redemption of Aquila Class A Shares

Assuming all Aquila Class A Shareholders elect to redeem their Aquila Class A
Shares, there is no Permitted Equity Financing and all options granted under the
Target Company ESOP are exercised, the expected shareholding and voting rights
in the Successor Company immediately after Closing are set out below:

Shareholders of the Successor Company
Number of

shares %(1) Voting Power %(1)

Existing Shareholders of the Target Company 1,000,400,000 92.2% 2,719,722,757 97.0%
 Mr. Wang Dong(2) 157,523,425 14.5% 1,575,234,246 56.2%
 Mr. Wang Changhui(3) 33,512,437 3.1% 335,124,372 12.0%
 WVR Beneficiaries 191,035,862 17.6% 1,910,358,619 68.1%
 Mr. Rao Huigang(4) 36,108,114 3.3% 36,108,114 1.3%
 Controlling Shareholders 227,143,976 20.9% 1,946,466,732 69.4%
 Fatcat International Limited 173,145,133 16.0% 173,145,133 6.2%
 Ms. Gong Yingxin 2,212,545 0.2% 2,212,545 0.1%
 Ms. Zhou Min 331,882 0.0% 331,882 0.0%
 Other grantees under Target Company ESOP 27,590,079 2.5% 27,590,079 1.0%
 Target Company ESOP (excluding options
  granted to WVR Beneficiaries)(5) 30,134,506 2.8% 30,134,506 1.1%
 Other existing shareholders 569,976,386 52.5% 569,976,386 20.3%

PIPE Investors 60,530,000 5.6% 60,530,000 2.2%
 Xuzhou Zhenxin 10,000,000 0.9% 10,000,000 0.4%
 Yulong Group 10,000,000 0.9% 10,000,000 0.4%
 Orient Asset Management 5,500,000 0.5% 5,500,000 0.2%
 Trafigura HK 3,280,000 0.3% 3,280,000 0.1%
 Sichuan Pu Xin 1,500,000 0.1% 1,500,000 0.1%
 Ninghai Zhenwei 16,300,000 1.5% 16,300,000 0.6%
 Xuchang Industrial Investment 5,500,000 0.5% 5,500,000 0.2%
 Shanghai Hao Yuan 5,450,000 0.5% 5,450,000 0.2%
 Gold Wings Holdings Limited 2,000,000 0.2% 2,000,000 0.1%
 Zhengzhou Chengxin 1,000,000 0.1% 1,000,000 0.0%

Aquila Class A Shareholders 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

The Promoters 24,109,411 2.2% 24,109,411 0.9%

Total 1,085,039,411 100.0% 2,804,362,168 100.0%

44

Notes:

See Notes (1) to (5) in the preceding table on expected shareholding and voting rights in the
Successor Company immediately after Closing assuming no Aquila Class A Shareholder elects to
redeem any Aquila Class A Shares, no Aquila Class A Shareholders exercise their Appraisal Right,
there is no Permitted Equity Financing and all options granted under the Target Company ESOP
are exercised.

The Successor Company Listed Warrants and the Successor Company Promoter
Warrants will only become exercisable 30 days and 12 months after Closing,
respectively, and subject to the satisfaction of certain conditions. If the Successor